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ROSTER 
 
PLEASE NOTE:  Board members are not involved in the day-to-day administration of the Operators 
Certification Program.  Please visit our website at https://www.colorado.gov/pacific/cdphe/water-and-
wastewater-facility-operators-certification-board-wwfocb. 
 

 

Board Member / Address 
 

Contact Information Term Expires 

Gabrielle Begeman, Secretary 
ORC Water Professionals 
11919 W I-70 Frontage Rd., Suite 116A 
Wheat Ridge, Colorado 80214 
 

PHONE    720-287-0605 
EMAIL      gbegeman@orcwater.com  

06/30/2018 

Blair Corning 
Environmental Manager 
South Adams County WSD 
6595 E. 70th Ave. 
Commerce City, CO 80022 
 

PHONE    720-206-0463 
EMAIL     bcorning@sacwsd.org  

06/30/2020 

Allen Coyne 
Town Manager 
Town of Julesburg 
100 W. Second Street 
Julesburg, CO 80737 
 

PHONE    970-474-3344 
EMAIL     jsbg@pctelcom.coop  

06/30/2020 

Robi Darcy 
PO Box 1518 
Basalt, CO 81621 
 

PHONE    970-927-9013 
EMAIL      robidarcy@yahoo.com  

06/30/2020 

Ron Falco, PE 
CDPHE, Drinking Water Program 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South 
Denver, Colorado 80246 
 

PHONE    303-692-3569  
EMAIL     ron.falco@state.co.us 

06/30/2016 

Bill Hogrewe, PhD, PE 
611 Concord Avenue 
Boulder, Colorado  80304 
 

PHONE    303-545-0964 
EMAIL     whogrewe@rcac.org 

06/30/2018 

Ray Padgett 
20908 CR 28.5 
Brush, CO 80723 
 

PHONE    970-867-1589  
EMAIL     raypadgett@q.com  

06/30/2019 

Tom Settle, Chair 
Water Treatment Manager 
City of Boulder, Betasso WTP 
1094 Betasso Road 
Boulder, CO 80302 
 

PHONE   720-564-2301 
EMAIL    settle@bouldercolorado.gov 

06/30/2017 
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Board Member / Address 

 
Contact Information Term Expires 

Steve Walker, Vice-Chair 
Senior Operations Specialist 
Carollo Engineers 
390 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 800 
Broomfield, Colorado  80021 

PHONE    303-635-1220 
EMAIL     swalker@carollo.com 

06/30/2017 
 

Lance Wenholz 
Supervisor 
Metro Wastewater Reclamation District 
6450 York Street 
Denver, Colorado  80229 

PHONE    303-286-3231 
EMAIL     lancephnx@netscape.net  

06/30/2019 

 
 

STATE PERSONNEL SUPPORTING BOARD  
 

Staff Member / Address 
 

CONTACT INFORMATION Position 

Trisha Oeth 
Colorado Department of 
Public Health and Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South – A5 
Denver, Colorado  80246-1530 
 

PHONE    303-692-3468 
EMAIL     trisha.oeth@state.co.us 

Board Administrator 

Nancy Horan  
Colorado Department of  
Public Health and Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South – A5 
Denver, Colorado  80246-1530 
 

PHONE    303-692-3463 
EMAIL     nancy.horan@state.co.us 

Program Assistant to 
Board 

Jackie Whelan 
Colorado Department of  
Public Health and Environment 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South - B2 
Denver, Colorado  80246-1530 
 

PHONE    303-692-3617 
EMAIL     jackie.whelan@state.co.us 

 

Water Quality Control 
Division  

Facility Operator 
Certification Program 

Annette Quill 
Colorado Department of Law 
Natural Resources & Environment Section 
Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center 
1300 Broadway, 7th Floor 
Denver, Colorado 80203 
 

PHONE    720-508-6264 
EMAIL     annette.quill@state.co.us 

Legal Counsel to Board 
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